

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### **Legislation Text**

File #: A2015-142, Version: 1

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

October 14, 2015

# TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Julio Rodriguez as a member of the Chicago Commission on Human Relations for a term effective immediately and extending to July 1, 2016, to complete the unexpired term of Juan C. Linares, who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

#### PROCO JOE MORENO

CITY COUNCIL City of Chicago

2740 West North Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60647 Telephone: 773-278-0101 Fax: 773-278-2541

Zuning, Landmarks & Building Standards

City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago.
Illinois 60602 telephone: (312) 744-3063
Fax: (312) 744-2870

February 10, 2016

#### File #: A2015-142, Version: 1

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your committee on Human Relations, for which a meeting was held February 2, 2016, had under consideration the appointment of Julio Rodriguez and the reappointments of Naderh H. Elrabadi Stephanie A. Kanter, David J. Mussatt, and Nabeela Rasheed as members of Chicago Commission on Human Relations. The committee also reviewed 02015-8051 Amendment of Municipal Code Titles 2, 5 and 9 regarding military status discrimination and associated corrections. These recommendations were concurred in a voice vote of all committee members present with no dissenting votes.

Proco Joe Moreno, Chairman Committee on Human Relations

Respectfully submitted,